
Northern California Band Association
2019 Del Oro Spectacular

Class # School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award
Exh 3 West Campus HS 333 336 334.5 190 193 191.5 158 158 158.0 4 64.4
JA 1 Loomis District MS 356 354 355.0 189 185 187.0 130 127 128.5 1 66.05 1st
1A 2 Durham HS 361 359 360.0 208 211 209.5 148 143 145.5 0 71.5 4th

4 Bear River HS 373 384 378.5 184 190 187.0 153 157 155.0 1 71.05 5th
5 Paradise HS 371 378 374.5 211 207 209.0 157 165 161.0 0 74.45 3rd
6 Yuba City HS 393 426 409.5 226 214 220.0 145 155 150.0 0 77.95 2nd
7 Rosemont HS 382 381 381.5 237 238 237.5 160 165 162.5 0 78.15 1st

2A 8 River City HS 402 414 408.0 216 228 222.0 154 158 156.0 0 78.6 1st
3A 9 Cordova HS 416 409 412.5 242 241 241.5 166 159 162.5 1 80.65 2nd

10 El Capitan HS 475 434 454.5 267 269 268.0 176 181 178.5 0 90.1 1st
4A 11 Las Plumas Oroville 456 429 442.5 247 236 241.5 178 177 177.5 0 86.15 1st

12 Woodcreek HS 466 434 450.0 250 229 239.5 172 169 170.5 0 86 2nd
5A 13 Elk Grove HS 478 456 467.0 258 263 260.5 181 176 178.5 0 90.6 1st

14 Oak Ridge HS 470 454 462.0 254 232 243.0 178 175 176.5 0 88.15 2nd
15 Rodriguez HS 462 448 455.0 249 240 244.5 183 178 180.5 0 88 3rd

Open 16 Inderkum HS 470 464 467.0 269 268 268.5 179 173 176.0 0 91.15 2nd
17 Franklin HS 485 471 478.0 272 275 273.5 191 182 186.5 0 93.8 1st
18 Fairfield HS 464 460 462.0 270 268 269.0 193 187 190.0 2 90.1 3rd
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Del Oro Spectacular

Class # School P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11 Perc Award Equip P12 DM Award
Exh 3 West Campus HS 777 670 723.5 0 Open 53
JA 1 Loomis District MS 606 602 604.0  0  Military 58  
1A 2 Durham HS 622 627 624.5 0 Military 69  

4 Bear River HS 0 0 0.0 0 Open 61 1st
5 Paradise HS 618 650 634.0 646  Military 66  
6 Yuba City HS 623 630 626.5 613  Mace 71  
7 Rosemont HS 836 754 795.0 5th 769 4th Mace 80 3rd

2A 8 River City HS 621 622 621.5 761 5th Military 81 2nd
3A 9 Cordova HS 745 697 721.0  0 Military 79 3rd

10 El Capitan HS 930 897 913.5 1st 771 3rd Mace 82 2nd
4A 11 Las Plumas Oroville 627 660 643.5 608 Military 64  

12 Woodcreek HS 650 702 676.0  780 2nd Military 62  
5A 13 Elk Grove HS 748 730 739.0  748  Military 85 1st

14 Oak Ridge HS 647 648 647.5 734  Military 52  
15 Rodriguez HS 836 790 813.0 4th 804 1st Mace 74  

Open 16 Inderkum HS 906 890 898.0 2nd 629  Mace 76  
17 Franklin HS 650 695 672.5  0 Mace 92 1st
18 Fairfield HS 899 850 874.5 3rd 0 Mace 76  

Drum MajorsAuxiliary Percussion

October 19. 2019



Northern California Band Association
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1 Loomis District MS JA 71 72 70 70 73 356 1 16 71 69 70 69 75 354 1 16 355.0 1 15

2 Durham HS 1A 73 71 73 70 74 361 5 15 71 69 71 70 78 359 5 15 360.0 5 14

3 West Campus HS Exh 68 66 66 68 65 333 1 17 68 67 71 70 60 336 1 17 334.5 1 16

4 Bear River HS 1A 74 73 76 74 76 373 3 13 77 71 79 78 79 384 2 12 378.5 3 12

5 Paradise HS 1A 73 74 73 75 76 371 4 14 76 71 77 76 78 378 4 14 374.5 4 13

6 Yuba City HS 1A 78 79 78 77 81 393 1 11 85 87 86 86 82 426 1 9 409.5 1 9

7 Rosemont HS 1A 78 76 76 74 78 382 2 12 76 72 77 76 80 381 3 13 381.5 2 11

8 River City HS 2A 81 82 78 78 83 402 1 10 82 81 84 83 84 414 1 10 408.0 1 10

9 Cordova HS 3A 83 84 84 81 84 416 2 9 81 80 83 82 83 409 2 11 412.5 2 8

10 El Capitan HS 3A 94 95 96 94 96 475 1 3 85 86 88 87 88 434 1 7 454.5 1 5

11 Las Plumas Oroville 4A 91 88 91 92 94 456 2 8 84 85 87 86 87 429 2 8 442.5 2 7

12 Woodcreek HS 4A 93 91 94 93 95 466 1 5 86 85 88 86 89 434 1 7 450.0 1 6

13 Elk Grove HS 5A 96 96 94 96 96 478 1 2 90 91 92 91 92 456 1 4 467.0 1 2

14 Oak Ridge HS 5A 94 94 93 95 94 470 2 4 90 91 91 90 92 454 2 5 462.0 2 3

15 Rodriguez HS 5A 92 93 92 93 92 462 3 7 89 90 90 89 90 448 3 6 455.0 2 4

16 Inderkum HS Open 94 92 94 95 95 470 2 4 93 90 94 93 94 464 2 2 467.0 2 2

17 Franklin HS Open 97 98 97 97 96 485 1 1 94 93 95 94 95 471 1 1 478.0 1 1

18 Fairfield HS Open 92 93 93 92 94 464 3 6 91 91 93 92 93 460 3 3 462.0 3 3

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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4 Bear River HS 1A
5 Paradise HS 1A
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9 Cordova HS 3A
10 El Capitan HS 3A

11 Las Plumas Oroville 4A
12 Woodcreek HS 4A

13 Elk Grove HS 5A
14 Oak Ridge HS 5A
15 Rodriguez HS 5A

16 Inderkum HS Open
17 Franklin HS Open
18 Fairfield HS Open
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62 63 64 189 1 17 63 62 60 185 1 17 187.0 1 16

70 68 70 208 4 15 73 68 70 211 3 13 209.5 3 13

64 63 63 190 1 16 70 62 61 193 1 15 191.5 1 15

60 63 61 184 5 18 64 64 62 190 5 16 187.0 5 16

70 71 70 211 3 14 70 69 68 207 4 14 209.0 4 14

74 72 80 226 2 12 74 70 70 214 2 12 220.0 2 12

80 75 82 237 1 11 81 78 79 238 1 7 237.5 1 10

70 72 74 216 1 13 77 76 75 228 1 11 222.0 1 11

81 80 81 242 2 10 80 81 80 241 2 5 241.5 2 8

89 88 90 267 1 4 91 89 89 269 1 2 268.0 1 4

78 84 85 247 2 9 78 78 80 236 1 8 241.5 1 8

79 85 86 250 1 7 74 78 77 229 2 10 239.5 2 9

84 84 90 258 1 5 86 86 91 263 1 4 260.5 1 5

83 84 87 254 2 6 70 80 82 232 3 9 243.0 3 7

81 83 85 249 3 8 80 80 80 240 2 6 244.5 2 6

90 87 92 269 3 3 91 88 89 268 2 3 268.5 3 3

88 91 93 272 1 1 92 91 92 275 1 1 273.5 1 1

90 90 90 270 2 2 90 89 89 268 2 3 269.0 2 2
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4 Bear River HS 1A
5 Paradise HS 1A
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8 River City HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A
10 El Capitan HS 3A

11 Las Plumas Oroville 4A
12 Woodcreek HS 4A

13 Elk Grove HS 5A
14 Oak Ridge HS 5A
15 Rodriguez HS 5A

16 Inderkum HS Open
17 Franklin HS Open
18 Fairfield HS Open
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50 48 32 130 1 17 46 47 34 127 1 16 128.5 1 16

55 56 37 148 4 15 54 53 36 143 4 15 145.5 5 15

59 61 38 158 1 11 60 59 39 158 1 12 158.0 1 11

57 59 37 153 3 14 58 58 41 157 2 13 155.0 3 13

59 59 39 157 2 12 58 63 44 165 1 10 161.0 2 10

55 53 37 145 5 16 58 59 38 155 3 14 150.0 4 14

60 60 40 160 1 10 60 65 40 165 1 10 162.5 1 9

58 58 38 154 1 13 60 59 39 158 1 12 156.0 1 12

62 62 42 166 2 9 60 59 40 159 2 11 162.5 2 9

66 66 44 176 1 7 68 68 45 181 1 3 178.5 1 4

67 67 44 178 1 6 66 67 44 177 1 5 177.5 1 5

65 65 42 172 2 8 64 65 40 169 2 9 170.5 2 8

68 68 45 181 2 4 66 66 44 176 2 6 178.5 2 4

67 67 44 178 3 6 65 66 44 175 3 7 176.5 3 6

69 69 45 183 1 3 66 68 44 178 1 4 180.5 1 3

68 67 44 179 3 5 64 67 42 173 3 8 176.0 3 7

72 73 46 191 2 2 69 68 45 182 2 2 186.5 2 2

73 74 46 193 1 1 70 70 47 187 1 1 190.0 1 1
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3 West Campus HS Exh

4 Bear River HS 1A
5 Paradise HS 1A
6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Rosemont HS 1A

8 River City HS 2A

9 Cordova HS 3A
10 El Capitan HS 3A

11 Las Plumas Oroville 4A
12 Woodcreek HS 4A

13 Elk Grove HS 5A
14 Oak Ridge HS 5A
15 Rodriguez HS 5A

16 Inderkum HS Open
17 Franklin HS Open
18 Fairfield HS Open
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67.1 1 #### 1 16 1st
71.5 0 #### 4 14 4th
68.4 4 #### 1 17

72.1 1 #### 5 15 5th
74.5 0 #### 3 13 3rd
78.0 0 #### 2 12 2nd
78.2 0 #### 1 11 1st
78.6 0 #### 1 10 1st
81.7 1 #### 2 9 2nd
90.1 0 #### 1 4 1st
86.2 0 #### 1 7 1st
86.0 0 #### 2 8 2nd
90.6 0 #### 1 3 1st
88.2 0 #### 2 5 2nd
88.0 0 #### 3 6 3rd
91.2 0 #### 2 2 2nd
93.8 0 #### 1 1 1st
92.1 2 #### 3 4 3rd
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15 Rodriguez HS 5A
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305 301 606 1 15 300 302 602 1 17 604.0 1 17  
314 308 622 3 12 312 315 627 4 15 624.5 4 15

391 386 777 1 5 345 325 670 1 10 723.5 1 7

0 0 0 5 16 0 0 0 5 18 0.0 5 18

312 306 618 4 14 340 310 650 2 12 634.0 2 13

315 308 623 2 11 315 315 630 3 14 626.5 3 14

420 416 836 1 4 380 374 754 1 5 795.0 1 5 5th
313 308 621 1 13 312 310 622 1 16 621.5 1 16

375 370 745 2 7 375 322 697 2 8 721.0 2 8  
467 463 930 1 1 472 425 897 1 1 913.5 1 1 1st

317 310 627 2 10 340 320 660 2 11 643.5 2 12

329 321 650 1 8 372 330 702 1 7 676.0 1 9  

375 373 748 2 6 375 355 730 2 6 739.0 2 6  
328 319 647 3 9 328 320 648 3 13 647.5 3 11

420 416 836 1 4 400 390 790 1 4 813.0 1 4 4th

457 449 906 1 2 475 415 890 1 2 898.0 1 2 2nd
329 321 650 3 8 375 320 695 3 9 672.5 3 10  
451 448 899 2 3 450 400 850 2 3 874.5 2 3 3rd
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0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
277 247 122 646 2 8  
248 242 123 613 3 10  
298 318 153 769 1 4 4th
298 295 168 761 1 5 5th

0 0 0 0

302 292 177 771 1 3 3rd

246 241 121 608 2 11

318 296 166 780 1 2 2nd

289 297 162 748 2 6  
307 299 128 734 3 7  
316 319 169 804 1 1 1st

256 249 124 629 1 9  
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0
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Military 22 21 15 58 1 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 8 16  
Military 27 26 19 72 2 10 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 69 4 11  
Open 21 20 17 58 1 16 0 0 1 -5 -5 53 2 17

Open 23 21 17 61 5 15 0 0 0 0 61 1 15 1st
Military 25 24 17 66 4 13 0 0 0 0 66 5 12  
Mace 27 26 17.5 70.5 3 11 0 0 0 0 70.5 7 10  
Mace 28 32.5 20 80.5 1 6 1 -1 0 0 -1 79.5 3 5 3rd
Military 29 32 20 81 1 5 0 0 0 0 81 2 4 2nd
Military 30 32.5 20 82.5 1 3 1 -1 1 -3 0 -4 78.5 3 6 3rd
Mace 28.5 33 20 81.5 2 4 0 0 0 0 81.5 2 3 2nd
Military 25 23 17 65 2 14 1 -1 0 0 -1 64 6 13  
Military 26 24 17 67 1 12 0 0 1 -5 -5 62 7 14  
Military 33 35 20 88 1 2 0 1 -3 0 -3 85 1 2 1st
Military 20 19 13 52 3 17 0 0 0 0 52 9 18  
Mace 23 32 19 74 2 9 0 0 0 0 74 6 9  
Mace 27 30 19 76 2 7 0 0 0 0 76 4 7  
Mace 33 36 23 92 1 1 0 0 0 0 92 1 1 1st
Mace 24 32.5 19 75.5 3 8 0 0 0 0 75.5 5 8  
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